

CWP No. 4437 of 2020

13.10.2020 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami & Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals for respondent No. 1.

CMP No. 10652 of 2020

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 4437 of 2020 & CMP No. 10653 of 2020

Call this matter on 15th October, 2020, in the regular Court.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice.

October 13, 2020
(PK)

(Anoop Chitkara),
Judge.