

**CWP No.4437 of 2020**

15.10.2020 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondent respondent No.2/University.

**(Through Video Conferencing)**

**CWP No.4437 of 2020 & CMP No.10653 of 2020.**

Notice. Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Surender Verma, learned Standing Counsel, appear and accept service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and respondent No.2, respectively. Reply(ies) be filed before the next date of hearing.

Dasti notice be issued to respondent No.3, returnable for **5<sup>th</sup> November, 2020**, on taking steps during the course the day.

List on **5<sup>th</sup> November, 2020**.

**CMP No.10654 of 2020.**

The application for the reasons stated therein, is allowed. Accordingly, the applicant-petitioner is exempted at this stage from filing the translated/legible copies of Annexures/documents in issue. However, the same be filed before the next date of hearing. Application stands disposed of.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)**  
**Chief Justice**

**October 15, 2020**  
**(Yashwant)**

**(Anoop Chitkara)**  
**Judge**