

CWP No.4437 of 2020

05.11.2020 Present: Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, and Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr.R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

(Through Video Conferencing)

List in the month of March 2021. In the meantime, parties to complete pleadings.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice**

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge**

November 05, 2020
(vt)