

Hani Sharma vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.4437 of 2020

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 and 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for more time to file rejoinder to the replies filed by respondents No.2 and 3.

Prayer allowed.

Let rejoinder to the replies be filed within a period of three weeks.

List on **03.06.2026**.

May 06, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**